NORMALLY-CLOSED
SOLENOID VALVES
For refrigeration plants that use
trascritical R744 refrigerant
Application
The solenoid valves illustrated in this leaflet have been
developed by Castel for all the applications that use
the trans-critical R744 refrigeration fluid belonging to

MOPD
min. max. min. max.
Ø [in.] Ø
[mm]
9320
(AC)
9320
(DC)
1437E/3S050 3/8" –
5 0,8
0,4 80 80 120 -40 +130 -20 +50 Art. 4.3
1437E/4S050 1/2" –
1437E/3S070 3/8" –
7 1,1
1437E/4S070 1/2" –
1438E/M10S050 – 10
5 0,8
0,4 80 80 140 -40 +130 -20 +50 Art. 4.3
1438E/M12S050 – 12
1438E/M10S070 – 10
7 1,1
1438E/M12S050 – 12
Refrigerant flow capacity
Catalogue Number Gas cooler line Suction line Hot Gas line

Castel has always been aware of environmental sustainability issues and gives its contribution to a cleaner
environment, supplying the refrigeration and air conditioning industry with state-of-the-art and environment-
friendly technology. With its commitment and steady research in its laboratories, Castel has developed a
whole range of products using natural refrigerants, which reduce emissions to the minimum. The large range
of products belonging to the Castel “GoGreen” line has been developed to be used in CO2 (R744 )- and HC
hydrocarbon-filled systems.
CASTEL S.r.l.
Via Provinciale, 2-4 (C.P. 67) | 20060 Pessano con Bornago (MI) | Tel. +39 02.957021 | Fax +39 02.95741317 | info@castel.it | www.castel.it
Castel can accept no responsibility for any errors or changes in the catalogues, handbooks, brochures and other printed material. Castel reserves the right to make
changes and improvements to its products without notice. All trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners. The name and Castel logotype are
registered trademarks of Castel Srl. All rights reserved.
Dimensions and weights
Catalogue Number
Dimensions [mm] Weight
[g]H1 H1 H2 L L1 L2 L3 I
1437E/3S050 143 64
21
120 67
22,5 53 18
704
1437E/4S050 143 64 120 67 704
1437E/3S070 143 64 120 67 704
1437E/4S070 143 64 120 67 704
1438E/M10S050 141 62 118 65 696
1438E/M12S050 143 64 120 67 696
1438E/M10S070 141 62 118 65 696
1438E/M12S050 143 64 120 67 696